FEE SCHEDULE - Silver Springs Mutual Water Company

	ADMINISTRATIVE	UNIT	PRICE	
	Returned Check Fee	Each	\$ 35.00	
	Chargeback Fee (credit/debit)	Each	\$ 45.00	
	Establish Service Fee or Vacation Reconnection Fee	Each	\$ 30.0	
	Service Transfer Fee	Each	\$ 30.0	
	24 Hour Disconnect Notice Fee	Each	\$ 25.0	
	Project Plan Review Fee (see application for additional information)	Minimum	\$ 300.0	
	Reconnection Fee	Each	\$ 50.0	
	After Hours Reconnection Fee	Each	\$ 75.0	
	Service Call	Per Hour	\$ 25.0	
	After Hours Service Call	Per Hour	\$ 50.0	
**	Vacation Disconnect Fee	Per Month	\$ 5.0	
**	Vacant Standby Fee (property w/Meter)	Per Month	\$ 5.0	
	Annexation Application Fee - Non-Refundable		\$ 300.0	
	Annexation Fee - per acre or per partial acre		\$ 500.0	
	Annexation Water Rights Usage Fee - per acre foot (if required)	*** Fee to be set	by Board at application hearing	
ONE #1	WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons	RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL	
**	3/4" Service	\$ 55.00	\$ 59.0	
**	1" Service	\$ 91.85	\$ 98.5	
**	1 1/2" Service	\$ 183.15	\$ 196.4	
**	2" Service	\$ 293.15	\$ 314.4	
**	3" Service	\$ 586.85	\$ 629.5	
**	4" Service	\$ 1,008.15	\$ 1,081.4	
**	6" Service	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,478.0	
	Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.0	
	Per 1,000 gallons thereafter	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.0	
	WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate	RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL	
	3/4" Service		\$ 236.0	
	1" Service	\$ 220.00 \$ 367.40	\$ 230.0	
	1 Service	γ 307.40	3 394.1	
	1.1/2" Coming	ć 722.60	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	1 1/2" Service	\$ 732.60	·	
	2" Service	\$ 1,172.60	\$ 1,257.8	
	2" Service 3" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1	
	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8	
ONE #2	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0	
	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL	
**	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0	
**	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2	
**	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.7	
** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.7 \$ 335.7	
** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.3 \$ 209.3 \$ 335.3 \$ 672.3	
** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.7 \$ 335.7 \$ 672.2	
ONE #2 ** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.7 \$ 335.7 \$ 672.2	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.7 \$ 335.7 \$ 672.2 \$ 1,154.7 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0	
** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.3 \$ 335.3 \$ 672.2 \$ 1,154.3 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.7 \$ 335.7 \$ 672.2 \$ 1,154.7 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.2 \$ 209.3 \$ 335.3 \$ 672.2 \$ 1,154.3 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0 \$ 6.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 4" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ RESIDENTIAL	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.3 \$ 209.3 \$ 335.3 \$ 672.3 \$ 1,154.3 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0 \$ 6.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 236.00	\$ 1,257.3 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 4,325.3 \$ 9,912.3 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.3 \$ 209.3 \$ 335.3 \$ 672.3 \$ 1,154.3 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0 \$ 6.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate 3/4" Service 1" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 334.12	\$ 1,257.3 \$ 2,518. \$ 4,325.3 \$ 9,912.3 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.3 \$ 105.3 \$ 209. \$ 335.5 \$ 672.3 \$ 1,154.5 \$ 2,646.3 \$ 5.1 \$ COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 335.3 \$ 420.3 \$ 335.3	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate 3/4" Service 1" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 2,478.00 \$ 394.12 \$ 785.88	\$ 1,257.4 \$ 2,518. \$ 4,325.4 \$ 9,912.4 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.4 \$ 105 \$ 209. \$ 335 \$ 672 \$ 1,154 \$ 2,646.1 \$ 2,646.1 \$ 420 \$ 339 \$ 1,343	
** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate 3/4" Service 1 1/2" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 236.00 \$ 394.12 \$ 785.88 \$ 1,257.88	\$ 1,257.8 \$ 2,518.1 \$ 4,325.8 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.1 \$ 209.1 \$ 335.1 \$ 672 \$ 1,154.1 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0 \$ 6.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 252.0 \$ 420.3 \$ 339.1 \$ 1,343.1	
** ** ** ** ** **	2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service WATER SERVICE Monthly Base Rate - up to 15,999 gallons 3/4" Service 1" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service 3" Service 4" Service 6" Service Per 1,000 gallons from 16,000 - 30,999 Per 1,000 gallons thereafter WATER SERVICE DEPOSIT = 4 times base rate 3/4" Service 1 1/2" Service 1 1/2" Service 2" Service	\$ 1,172.60 \$ 2,347.40 \$ 4,032.60 \$ 9,240.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 59.00 \$ 98.53 \$ 196.47 \$ 314.47 \$ 629.53 \$ 1,081.47 \$ 2,478.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.00 RESIDENTIAL \$ 236.00 \$ 394.12 \$ 785.88 \$ 1,257.88 \$ 2,518.12	\$ 1,257.3 \$ 2,518.3 \$ 4,325.3 \$ 9,912.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 63.0 \$ 105.3 \$ 209.3 \$ 335.3 \$ 672.3 \$ 1,154.3 \$ 2,646.0 \$ 5.0 \$ 6.0 COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL \$ 252.0 \$ 420.3 \$ 339.3 \$ 1,343.3 \$ 2,688.3	

FEE SCHEDULE - Silver Springs Mutual Water Company

	TRUCK FILL - BULK WATER	UNIT		PRICE	
	Base Rate	Monthly	\$	30.0	
	Usage 1,000 to 50,000	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	5.0	
	Usage 51,000 to 100,000	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	6.0	
	Uage 101,000 and Up	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	6.5	
	HYDRANT METER	UNIT		PRICE	
	Base Rate	Monthly	\$	40.0	
	Usage 1,000 to 50,000	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	5.0	
	Usage 51,000 to 100,000	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	6.0	
	Usage 101,000 and Up	Per 1,000 Gallons	\$	6.5	
	Osage 101,000 and Op	Per 1,000 Gallons	۶	0.5	
	MOBILE HOME PARKS - Monthly Base Rate - first 4,000	SERVICE SIZE		PRICE	
*	Pleasant Spring Mobile Home Park	2"	\$	335.7	
**	5 Star Mobile Home Park	2"	\$	335.7	
* *	S.S. Colored Sands Mobile Home Park	1 1/2"	\$	196.4	
	Per 1,000 gallons thereafter		\$	5.0	
	APARTMENT COMPLEX- Monthly Base Rate - first 4,000	SERVICE SIZE		PRICE	
*	Silver Springs Village Apartments	3"	\$	629.5	
	Per 1,000 gallons thereafter		\$	5.0	
	CAPACITY FEES PRICE		PRICE		
	3/4" Service			4,400.0	
	1" Service			7,348.0	
	1 1/2" Service			14,652.0	
	2" Service			23,452.0	
	3" Service			46,948.0	
	4" Service			80,652.0	
	6" Service			184,800.0	
	4" Fire System (Sprinkler System Service Line)			5,000.0	
	6" Fire System (Sprinkler System Service Line)			7,500.0	
	8" Fire System (Sprinkler System Service Line)			10,000.0	
	10" Fire System (Sprinkler System Service Line)		\$	12,500.0	
	SERVICE INSTALLATION FEES			PRICE All	
	Materials				
	Equipment Labor Charges			See Equipment Costs See Note	
NOTE:	Labor Charges			See Note	
NOTE.	Labor fees for SSMWC personnel shall be determined by utilizing the average hourly pay rate, including benefits, for the particular department involved				
	EQUIPMENT FEES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		
	Dump Truck	Per Hour	\$	150.0	
	Pickup or Utility Truck	Per Hour	\$	50.0	
	Backhoe	Per Hour	\$	150.0	
	Vactor Pump or Boring Machine	Per Hour	\$	150.0	
	Tamper, Asphalt Saw, Trash Pump, 5 kw Generator	Per Hour	\$	50.0	
		1		s Indicated by ***	